

2024 Site Rates and Fees

Season starts on May 15 at 12:00 PM and ends Sept. 30 at 12:00 PM

Rates are based on two adults, two children under 18, living in the same house, 1 RV camper, up to 2 vehicles. Full hookup sites include water, sewer and electric service (50/30/20-amp, 120/240 volt).

Check-in time is 2 pm. Check-out time is noon. *Proof of rabies vaccination is required for dogs, cats or ferrets.*

- Extra Children aged 6 to 17 \$10.00 per day (no charge for children 5 and under)
- Extra Adults 18+ \$12.00 per day.
- GATE FEE: we are a gated campground; you will be required to pay a \$20 deposit (refundable) for each gate key issued.

All RVs must have a valid and legal registration and display valid plates.

All Tent campers must have a valid & legal vehicle registration to occupy a tent site.

New Hampshire Law requires all campers & visitors to be registered before entering the campground regardless of age. **All Campers must be** at least age **21+** to make a reservation and stay in our campground.

👺 Day

0	Tent – Primitive or W/E	\$45
0	RV - Full Hookup Campsite (W/E/S or W/E/DS)	\$50

Minimum deposit to secure (1st night); payment in full due 2 weeks prior to stay......\$45/\$50



0	Tent – Primitive or W/E(14-night maximum stay for tent area)	.\$275
0	RV - Full Hookup Campsite (W/E/S or W/E/DS)	.\$300
	Extra Person Each Per Week (no charge for children 5 and under)	

🐲 Monthly

0	> With Water/Sewer/Electric	\$1,100
0	Extra Person Each (no charge for children 5 and under)	\$165

o Minimum deposit to secure; 25% deposit per MONTH reserved (balance due upon arrival)....... \$275

Visitors

Overnight Visitors, Per Person ...2 pm to 10 am (plus daytime fee before 2 pm or after 10 am)....... \$12

(All visitors must register at office upon arrival. No charge for children 5 and under.) *Visitors may NOT bring pets.* Maximum 2 cars per site if there is room. *Visitors should utilize the Visitor parking area by the office.*

Dump Station: \$20 per use – located at entrance to campground across from dog park (Office needs to turn water on for guest use - and back off again when finished)

Wellington Camping Park
93 Lee Hook Road, Lee NH 03861
(603) 659-5051 or wellingtoncampingpark@gmail.com



2024 Booking Policies

Minimum deposits as defined under our Site Rates and Fees list are required to secure all reservations at the time of booking. **Payment in full is due two weeks prior to your stay.** If you need to cancel your reservation, please call the campground office at (603) 659-5051 during business hours. Email cancellations are **not** accepted.

Refunds: No refunds for seasonal bookings or holiday weekends. *All cancellations are subject to a \$25.00 administrative cancellation fee.*

Cancellations made **more than two weeks** (14 days) prior to scheduled arrival will receive a full refund of deposit less a **\$25 cancellation fee** or a credit toward a future stay will be offered **with the exception of Monthly Bookings***. Cancellations made **less than two weeks** (14 days) prior to scheduled arrival will **NOT** receive a refund.

*Monthly Booking Cancellation Policy: If you cancel 60 days or more, you will receive full deposit, less \$25.00 cancellation fee; If you cancel less than 60 days, we will withhold minimum deposit of \$275 plus \$25.00 cancellation fee.

The full fee will be charged in the event of a "no show" with no refund. Camping is an outdoor experience. No refunds or credits are provided due to the discomfort of nature. No refunds or credits for early departures, for any reason.

Minimum Stays: Holidays/three-night minimum stay is required for Memorial Day, Fourth of July, and Labor Day weekends. Holiday reservations must be prepaid in full, and deposits are non-refundable. A minimum stay of two nights is required for all other weekend reservations, to include either Friday/Saturday or Saturday/Sunday.

Maximum Stays: Tent camping is subject to a **two-week maximum** reservation. Should you wish to return and continue camping with us, a full week's interval is required between bookings.

Check-In and Check-Out Times: Check-in time is 2:00 pm or later. Check-out time must occur <u>before</u> 12:00 pm (noon) on the day of departure. If you wish to arrive before 2:00 pm please check with the office, you may pay a \$20.00 early check-in fee if available. If your site is available and you would like to stay until 4:00 pm you may pay a \$20.00 late checkout fee. Please submit your car pass to the office upon final departure. If you would like to register for additional nights, if available, please do so by 10:00 am.

Our season is May 15th through September 30th. The office is staffed from 9:00 am to 8:00 pm daily May through Labor Day Weekend, and from 9:00 am to 7:00 pm daily after Labor Day. We do not offer after-hours check-in. If you are unavoidably detained, please be sure to notify the office as soon as possible. Our primary concern is for your safety and comfort, as well as the peaceful enjoyment of all our campers.

Reserving a Campsite (603) 659-5051. Please have the following information in hand before you call.

- Dates you wish to reserve.
- Type of campsite needed (tent or RV).
- If RV, type and size/length of the RV you will be using.
- Name, address, cell phone number, email address (recommended).
- Number of adults and children in your camping party along with names and ages.
- Number of pets, if any. Note that proof of rabies vaccination will be required.
- Vehicle descriptions and license plate numbers for all vehicles, driver's license numbers for drivers.
- Debit/credit card (MasterCard, Visa, Discover or Amex.) * Deposit is required at time of booking.



2024 Seasonal Site Rates and Fees

Rates based on two adults, two children under 18, living in same house, 1 RV camper*, up to 2 vehicles. Full hookup sites include water, sewer and electric service (50/30/20-amp, 120/240 volt). **Proof of rabies vaccination is required for dogs, cats or ferrets.**

e Seasonal

(Seasonal & Monthly camping is open to self-contained RVs only*)

0	Standard Seasonal	\$2,800 plus electric
	Premium Seasonal (riverside full hookups)	•
0	Extra Person Each (for seasonal guests only – see seasonal agreement for details)	\$200
0	Extra Vehicle (over two) Per Day	\$5

Seasonal Deposit

- Seasonal deposit is non-refundable after January 1st.
- o Balance of seasonal rate is **DUE IN FULL** on or before opening day, May 15.
- A **\$50** late fee will apply after opening day. Campers who have not paid in full by **June 1**st will be moved to the monthly rate or asked to leave the campground.



A signed Seasonal Camping Agreement is required at time of reservation. The season is May 15th through September 30th. The office is staffed from 9:00 am to 8:00 pm daily May through Labor Day Weekend, and from 9:00 am to 7:00 pm daily after Labor Day. Seasonal campers may arrive as early as 9 am on May 15th. We do not offer after-hours check-in. If you are unavoidably detained, please be sure to notify the office as soon as possible. Our primary concern is for your safety and comfort, as well as the peaceful enjoyment of all our campers.

*All RVs must have a valid and legal registration and display valid yearly plates to enter the campground.

- See Seasonal Camping Agreement for complete list of requirements, including 15 years or newer, insurance, etc.
- No RV, Camper or vehicle washing inside the campground unless approved by the Manager.

Wellington Camping Park
93 Lee Hook Road, Lee NH 03861 (603) 659-5051 or wellingtoncampingpark@gmail.com